

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO: COMCA.No.31 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	22.09.2025	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr.T.Sharath, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr.G.Akaz Reddy, learned counsel representing Mr.R Sushanth Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2.</p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 OF 2025</u></p> <p>Counter to be filed by the respondents before the returnable date.</p> <p><u>I.A.No.2 OF 2025</u></p> <p>The delay of 22 days in filing the appeal is condoned.</p> <p>The application is accordingly allowed.</p> <p><u>COMCA.No.31 OF 2025</u></p> <p>Issue notice, including personal notice, to the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Proof of service to be filed on the returnable date.</p> <p>List this matter on 06.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>EDS</p>	

--	--	--	--